				BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-7-2024	ENGI	NEER'S	PERRIN ASPHALT		MELWAY PAVING CO., INC.		PHILLIPS PAVING, LLC	
				2024 HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP ROAD BID	ESTI	MATE	525 DA	N STREET	7571	SR 83	1727 MU	JNN ROAD
			HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP		1		AKRON, OH 44310		E, OH 44633	CHARGIN FA	ALLS OH, 44023	
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO								
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	253	150	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$260.00	\$39,000.00	\$225.00	\$33,750.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00
2	254	28205	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$2.50	\$70,512.50	\$1.30	\$36,666.50	\$1.50	\$42,307.50	\$2.00	\$56,410.00
3	407	5642	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$16,926.00	\$2.75	\$15,515.50	\$2.50	\$14,105.00	\$2.00	\$11,284.00
4	441	591	Cu. Yds.	0.75" 449 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$220.00	\$130,020.00	\$185.00	\$109,335.00	\$203.00	\$119,973.00	\$215.00	\$127,065.00
5	441	985	Cu. Yds.	1.25" 449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$220.00	\$216,700.00	\$210.00	\$206,850.00	\$197.00	\$194,045.00	\$215.00	\$211,775.00
6	441	56	Cu. Yds.	Optional Driveway Wedging (449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt)	\$275.00	\$15,400.00	\$210.00	\$11,760.00	\$197.00	\$11,032.00	\$215.00	\$12,040.00
7	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
8	614	6.39	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$9,585.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,709.50	\$1,000.00	\$6,390.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,390.00
9	642	2.14	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$900.00	\$1,926.00	\$615.00	\$1,316.10	\$585.00	\$1,251.90	\$585.00	\$1,251.90
10	642	24	Feet	White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1	\$7.00	\$168.00	\$4.00	\$96.00	\$3.75	\$90.00	\$3.75	\$90.00
11	642	2.13	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,250.00	\$2,662.50	\$1,050.00	\$2,236.50	\$1,005.00	\$2,140.65	\$1,000.00	\$2,130.00
12	209	4.26	Miles	Linear Grading	\$2,000.00	\$8,520.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,390.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,650.00	\$250.00	\$1,065.00
13	617	529	Tons	24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 2" Depth	\$60.00	\$31,740.00	\$50.00	\$26,450.00	\$45.00	\$23,805.00	\$40.00	\$21,160.00
14	624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
				TOTAL		\$553,660.00		\$482.325.10		\$485,040.05		\$522,160.90

GEAUGA HIGHWAY CO. SPECIALIZED CONSTRUCTION INC. KARVO COMPANIES INC. CROSSROADS ASPHALT KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION 18031 CLARIDON TROY ROAD 711 HARVARD AVENUE 4524 HUDSON DRIVE RECYCLING COMPANY, INC HIRAM, OH 44234 NEWBURGH HEIGHTS, OH 44105 STOW, OH 44224 13421 HAWKE ROAD 6235 WESTERVILLE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION, OH 44028 WESTERVILLE, OH 43081 UNIT COST REF NO. ITEM NO. QTY. UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL 150 \$375.00 \$56,250.00 \$260.00 \$39,000.00 \$280.00 \$42,000.00 \$215.00 \$32,250.00 \$360.00 \$54,000.00 253 Cu. Yds. 301 Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth 28205 \$1.40 \$39,487.00 \$1.80 \$50,769.00 \$1.25 \$35,256.25 \$2.50 \$70,512.50 \$1.45 \$40,897.25 254 Sq. Yds. 2" Bituminous Pavement Planing 407 5642 "Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY \$3.00 \$16,926.00 \$3.10 \$17,490.20 \$2.75 \$15,515.50 \$4.00 \$22,568.00 \$2.25 \$12,694.50 Gals 591 \$209.00 \$123,519.00 \$197.00 441 Cu. Yds. 0.75" 449 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt \$210.00 \$124,110.00 \$195.00 \$115,245.00 \$116,427.00 \$230.00 \$135,930.00 441 985 Cu. Yds. 1.25" 449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt \$198.00 \$195,030.00 \$215.00 \$211,775.00 \$225.00 \$221,625.00 \$218.00 \$214,730.00 \$230.00 \$226,550.00 441 56 Cu. Yds. Optional Driveway Wedging (449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt) \$250.00 \$14,000.00 \$215.00 \$12,040.00 \$225.00 \$12,600.00 \$218.00 \$12,208.00 \$175.00 \$9,800.00 614 Lump Sum Traffic Control \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$19,425.00 \$19,425.00 \$33,095.35 \$33,095.35 \$1,800.00 \$11,502.00 \$1,000.00 \$6,390.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 8 614 6.39 Miles Temporary Center Line, Class 1 \$6,390.00 \$1,000.00 \$6,390.00 \$6,390.00 \$1,500.00 2.14 White Painted Edge Line, Type 1 \$3,210.00 \$585.00 \$1,251.90 642 Miles \$585.00 \$1,251.90 \$585.00 \$1,251.90 \$585.00 \$1,251.90 10 642 24 Feet White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1 \$10.00 \$240.00 \$3.75 \$90.00 \$3.75 \$90.00 \$3.75 \$90.00 \$3.75 \$90.00 11 642 2.13 Miles Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1 \$2,500.00 \$5,325.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,130.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,130.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,130.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,130.00 12 209 4.26 Miles Linear Grading \$1,500.00 \$6,390.00 \$6,500.00 \$27,690.00 \$3,700.00 \$15,762.00 \$1,350.00 \$5,751.00 \$3,950.00 \$16,827.00 13 617 529 Tons 24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 2" Depth \$65.00 \$34,385.00 \$47.00 \$24,863.00 \$69.00 \$36,501.00 \$52.00 \$27,508.00 \$60.00 \$31,740.00 14 624 Lump Sum | Mobilization \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$12,793.00 \$12,793.00 \$13,050.00 \$13,050.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 TOTAL \$526,264.00 \$537,599.10 \$544,291.40 \$538,159.65 \$591,396.00

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-6-2024 2024 HOMER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID HOMER TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING CO., INC. 7571 SR 83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		SARVER PAVING CO., INC. 1208 MASTERS AVE. ASHLAND, OHIO 44805		GEAUGA HIGHWAY CO. 18031 Claridon Troy Road, Hiram, Ohio 44234		
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	422	12,030	Gals	MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied @ 0.55 Gal/SY	\$3.00	\$36,090.00	\$2.70	\$32,481.00	\$3.05	\$36,691.50	\$3.70	\$44,511.00
2	422	370	Tons	Twp. Supplied (Contractor to Supply Operator and Loader) 57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate Loaded, Spread & Rolled @ 33 Lbs/SY	\$30.00	\$11,100.00	\$30.00	\$11,100.00	\$17.76	\$6,571.20	\$32.50	\$12,025.00
3	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,670.00	\$1,670.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
				TOTAL		\$48,990.00		\$45,881.00		\$46,807.70		\$66,536.00

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-6-2024	ENGIN	NEER'S	MELWAY	Y PAVING	
				2024 GRANGER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID	ESTI	MATE	COMPA	NY, INC.	
				GRANGER TOWNSHIP			7571	SR 83	
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			Holmesville, OH 44633		
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
1	253	225		301 Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth	\$250.00	\$56,250.00	\$300.00	\$67,500.00	
2	254	200		2" Bituminous Pavement Planing for Butt-Joints & Driveways	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	
3	422	48272	<b>+</b>	CRS-2 Bituminious Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.30	\$159,297.60	\$2.50	\$120,680.00	
4	422	1130	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Loaded, Hauled, Spread & Rolled @ 20 Lbs/SY	\$100.00	\$113,000.00	\$117.00	\$132,210.00	
5	CS405	200	Tons	No. 57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate @ 150 Lbs/SY	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	
6	CS405	3470	Gals	CMS-2 Mix Oil @ 17.5 Gals/Ton	\$3.00	\$10,410.00	\$2.80	\$9,716.00	
7	CS405	15	Tons	No. 8/9 Limestone Choke @ 10 Lbs/SY	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$28.00	\$420.00	
8	422	945	Gals	CRS-2 Bituminious Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied at 0.55 Gals/SY	\$3.30	\$3,118.50	\$2.50	\$2,362.50	
9	617	32	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (3" Depth)	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	
10	614	3.99	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$5,985.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,990.00	
11	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
12	642	3.99	Miles	Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$5,985.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,990.00	
13	642	204	Feet	Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$1,224.00	\$3.75	\$765.00	
	•			TOTAL		\$391,865.10		\$390,513.50	

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-6-2024	ENG	INEER'S	PERRIN A	SPHALT	BAR	BICAS	MELWAY PA	AVING CO., INC.	
				2024 SHARON TOWNSHIP ROAD BID	ES.	TIMATE	525 Dan Street		CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		757 <sup>-</sup>	1 SR 83
				SHARON TOWNSHIP			Akron, OH 44310		124 Da	rrow Road	HOLMESVIL	LE, OHIO 44633
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO					Akro	n, Ohio		
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	209	2.6	Miles	Linear Grading	\$2,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$700.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,860.00
2	253	200	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$260.00	\$52,000.00	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00
3	254	11260	Sq. Yds.	1.25" Bit. Pav't Planing including Butt-Joints & Driveways	\$2.50	\$28,150.00	\$2.00	\$22,520.00	\$3.00	\$33,780.00	\$2.00	\$22,520.00
4	254	1010	Sq. Yds.	1.5" Bit. Pav't Planing for Butt-Joints & Driveways	\$10.00	\$10,100.00	\$2.00	\$2,020.00	\$5.00	\$5,050.00	\$1.75	\$1,767.50
5	407	3682	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$11,046.00	\$2.75	\$10,125.50	\$3.40	\$12,518.80	\$2.50	\$9,205.00
6	441	25	Cu. Yds.	Driveways (449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt)	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	\$215.00	\$5,375.00	\$205.00	\$5,125.00
7	441	1540	Cu. Yds.	1.5" 449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$220.00	\$338,800.00	\$210.00	\$323,400.00	\$215.00	\$331,100.00	\$205.00	\$315,700.00
8	614	1.3	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,365.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00
9	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
10	617	474	Tons	24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 1.5" Depth	\$60.00	\$28,440.00	\$50.00	\$23,700.00	\$40.00	\$18,960.00	\$65.00	\$30,810.00
11	624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
12	642	2.6	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$900.00	\$2,340.00	\$550.00	\$1,430.00	\$525.00	\$1,365.00	\$525.00	\$1,365.00
13	642	23	Feet	White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1	\$7.00	\$161.00	\$4.00	\$92.00	\$3.75	\$86.25	\$3.75	\$86.25
14	642	1.3	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,250.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,365.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00
15	623	6	Each	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
16	Special	1	Lump Sum	Sweeper Truck for Repairs/Pav't Planing	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
				TOTAL		\$499,187.00		\$467,167.50		\$471,855.05		\$480,338.75

					KARVO COMPANIES NORTHSTAR PI			PHILLIPS	PAVING, LLC	CROSS ROADS		GEAUGA HIGHWAY CO.		
					4524 H	ludson Dr.	ASPHAL	T, INC.	1727 N	lunn Road	ASPHALT R	ECYCLING INC.	18031 Claric	don Troy Rd.
					Stow, 0	Ohio 44224	7345 sunset S	Strip Ave NW	Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023		13421 H	lawke Road	Hiram, O	hio 44234
							North Canton,	Ohio 44720	1		Columbia Sta	ation, OH 44028		
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	209	2.6	Miles	Linear Grading	\$2,875.00	\$7,475.00	\$250.00	\$650.00	\$680.00	\$1,768.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,380.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,250.00
2	253	200	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$45,000.00	\$295.00	\$59,000.00	\$255.00	\$51,000.00	\$220.00	\$44,000.00	\$355.00	\$71,000.00
3	254	11260	Sq. Yds.	1.25" Bit. Pav't Planing including Butt-Joints & Driveways	\$1.32	\$14,863.20	\$2.30	\$25,898.00	\$1.50	\$16,890.00	\$2.25	\$25,335.00	\$2.00	\$22,520.00
4	254	1010	Sq. Yds.	1.5" Bit. Pav't Planing for Butt-Joints & Driveways	\$13.25	\$13,382.50	\$2.30	\$2,323.00	\$1.50	\$1,515.00	\$15.00	\$15,150.00	\$8.00	\$8,080.00
5	407	3682	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.75	\$10,125.50	\$3.00	\$11,046.00	\$2.00	\$7,364.00	\$4.00	\$14,728.00	\$3.50	\$12,887.00
6	441	25	Cu. Yds.	Driveways (449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt)	\$215.00	\$5,375.00	\$204.00	\$5,100.00	\$220.00	\$5,500.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
7	441	1540	Cu. Yds.	1.5" 449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$215.00	\$331,100.00	\$204.00	\$314,160.00	\$220.00	\$338,800.00	\$225.00	\$346,500.00	\$210.00	\$323,400.00
8	614	1.3	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00
9	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$26,650.00	\$26,650.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
10	617	474	Tons	24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 1.5" Depth	\$68.00	\$32,232.00	\$40.00	\$18,960.00	\$35.00	\$16,590.00	\$50.00	\$23,700.00	\$57.00	\$27,018.00
11	624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$9,999.80	\$9,999.80	\$12,450.00	\$12,450.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	642	2.6	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$525.00	\$1,365.00	\$530.00	\$1,378.00	\$525.00	\$1,365.00	\$525.00	\$1,365.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,200.00
13	642	23	Feet	White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1	\$3.75	\$86.25	\$4.00	\$92.00	\$3.75	\$86.25	\$3.75	\$86.25	\$5.00	\$115.00
14	642	1.3	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00
15	623	6	Each	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
16	Special	1	Lump Sum	Sweeper Truck for Repairs/Pav't Planing	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
						\$487,054.25		\$491,957.00		\$492,078.25		\$507,319.25		\$529,820.00

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-6-2024 2024 WADSWORTH TOWNSHIP ROAD BID WADSWORTH TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT 525 Dan Street Akron, OH 44310		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 124 Darrow Road Akron, Ohio		HSTAR ALT, INC. Strip Ave NW n, Ohio 44720	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	254	1,056	Sq. Yds.	1.75" Bituminous Pavement Planing for Butt-Joints & Driveways	\$8.00	\$8,448.00	\$3.00	\$3,168.00	\$8.00	\$8,448.00	\$6.00	\$6,336.00
2	407	1,841	Gals	Non-Tracking "Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.75	\$5,062.75	\$2.75	\$5,062.75	\$3.25	\$5,983.25	\$3.00	\$5,523.00
3	441	900	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I, (449), PG 64-22, 1.75" Depth	\$225.00	\$202,500.00	\$210.00	\$189,000.00	\$204.00	\$183,600.00	\$198.00	\$178,200.00
4	441	12	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I , (449), PG 64-22, 1.75" Depth, Driveway Wedging, Optional	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$210.00	\$2,520.00	\$204.00	\$2,448.00	\$198.00	\$2,376.00
5	614	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,180.00	\$14,180.00
6	617	178	Tons	18" Screened Recycled Asphalt Pavement (1.75" Depth)	\$45.00	\$8,010.00	\$40.00	\$7,120.00	\$60.00	\$10,680.00	\$45.00	\$8,010.00
7	642	30	Feet	White Painted Stop Line, Type 1	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
				TOTAL		\$231,230.75		\$212,170.75		\$213,459.25		\$214,925.00

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-6-2024 2024 WADSWORTH TOWNSHIP ROAD BID WADSWORTH TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		MELWAY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		KARVO COMPANIES 4524 Hudson Dr. Stow, Ohio 44224		PHILLIPS PAVING, LLC 1727 Munn Road Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023		GEAUGA HIGHWAY CO. 18031 Claridon Troy Rd. Hiram, Ohio 44234		ROADS CCYCLING INC. awke Road tion, OH 44028	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	254	1,056	Sq. Yds.	1.75" Bituminous Pavement Planing for Butt-Joints & Driveways	\$8.00	\$8,448.00	\$13.01	\$13,738.56	\$3.00	\$3,168.00	\$8.50	\$8,976.00	\$13.00	\$13,728.00
2	407	1,841	Gals	Non-Tracking "Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.50	\$4,602.50	\$2.75	\$5,062.75	\$2.00	\$3,682.00	\$3.50	\$6,443.50	\$4.50	\$8,284.50
3	441	900	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I, (449), PG 64-22, 1.75" Depth	\$200.00	\$180,000.00	\$205.00	\$184,500.00	\$217.00	\$195,300.00	\$220.00	\$198,000.00	\$235.00	\$211,500.00
4	441	12		Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I , (449), PG 64-22, 1.75" Depth, Driveway Wedging, Optional	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$205.00	\$2,460.00	\$217.00	\$2,604.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$235.00	\$2,820.00
5	614	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,588.69	\$5,588.69	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,425.00	\$5,425.00
6	617	178	Tons	18" Screened Recycled Asphalt Pavement (1.75" Depth)	\$70.00	\$12,460.00	\$75.00	\$13,350.00	\$65.50	\$11,659.00	\$75.00	\$13,350.00	\$57.00	\$10,146.00
7	642	30	Feet	White Painted Stop Line, Type 1	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
				TOTAL		\$219,210.50		\$225,000.00		\$231,713.00		\$247,009.50		\$252,203.50